NO. OF COPI'S RECEIVED	7				30-01	15-71202
DISTRIBUTION	NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSER	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-65			
FILE	,	REGEIVED			5A, Indicate Type of Lease	
U.S.G.S.			NY 3 1974		STATE	FEE X
LAND OFFICE OPERATOR		MP	74 2 121-		-5. State Oil	& Gas Lease No.
OF LIVE OIL			n. c. c.		777777	
	FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN			7]]]]];	
In. Type of Work		,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dement Name Williams Com
b. Type of Well DRILL X		DEEPEN	PLUG B	ACK [_]	8. Farm or L	
OIL GAS V WELL A	OTHER		SINGLE X MULT	ZONE		and the state of t
Mobil Oil Corpor	ation -				9. Well No.	1
P. O. Rox 633. M	idland. Texas	79701		**************************************	10. Field an Undesi	nd Pool, or Wildeat
P. O. Box 633, Midland, Texas 79701 1. Location of Well Unit Letter F Located 2367 FEEL FROM THE North Line						
1782	Was t	34	225 27	F		
AND FEET FROM T	HHHHHHH	E OF SEC.	W.S. FER	NMPM	12. County	
					Eddy	
				3A. Formutic	u 7777777	20, Rolary or C.T.
				Morrow	T	Rotary
3115'Gr.	$\begin{pmatrix} (1, etc.) & 21A. Aina \\ & 0n & F \end{pmatrix}$	& Status Plug. Bond 2 ile	Unknown		As so	on as possible
23.	Р	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT				EST. TOP
17-1/2"	13-3/8" 9 - 5/8"	48# - H-40 43.5#- S-95	350 ' 5600 '		ualte	Surface
12-1/4" 8-3/4"	7" (Liner)	26# - S-95	5400-12,500	11		5400'
0-3/4	/ (Line)		0 100 .2,000	1		
BLOWOUT PREVENTE	P PROGRAM•					
DLONOOT TIXE VENTE.	IV TROUBLE					Test Press.
<u>Casing String</u>	<u>Equip. Si</u>	ze & API Series	No. & Type			PSI
Surface	12"	600	1-Blank &	1-Pipe	Ram	1000
Intermediate	10"	1500	l-Hydril o	r Equiv		
111 001 110 01 000			1-Blank Ra		ipe Ram	5000
						PROVAL VALID OD DAYS UNLESS
					DRILLIN	IG COMMENCED,
					G	-6-74
					EXPIRES	
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTE		FROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN O	R PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON	PRESENT PR	ODUCTIVE ZONE	E AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC
I hereby certify that the information	n above is true and comp	olete to the best of my kr	nowledge and belief.			
Sience H. Decreu	J.H.Seerey	TuleAssocia	ite Engineer		Date May	1, 1974
(This space for S						
APPROVED BY W. C. C. STUDGET TITLE OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR DATE MAY 6 1974						
APPROVED BY (1,6)		TITLE UIL APUI G	AN INSPECTOR		DATE HIM	- W -
COMDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANY:					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Mobil Oil Corporation Well No. Geer & Williams Com 1 Unit Letter Section Township Hanae F **22**S 27E Eddy Actual Fortage Location of Well: 23671 North 1782 feet from the West feet from the Ground Level Clev. line Producing Pormation Dedicated Acreage: 3115 Morrow Undesignated 320 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.ecc? Communitization Pending Yes X No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION Criquerabantabrantengpasequesabasequesasiquesquesassesasiques Std. B.L.M. Brass Cap I hereby certify that the information con-SEE ATTACHMENT FOR LEASE OWNERSHIP tained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Position Associate Engineer Company Mobil Oil Company 17821 May 1,1974 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field 5; notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same CURTIS A is true and correct to the best of my AW :: knowledge and belief. April 29, 1974 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Pt. set fr. 1969 ISBLM Ref.Mon USBLM Ref. Mon Curtis A. Callaway Certificate No. 10 mars - 10 mar 90 3342 1320 1650 2310

ATTACHMENT TO FORM C-102

GEER & WILLIAMS COM WELL NO. 1 SECTION 34, T22S, R27E UNDESIGNATED (MORROW) POOL EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

LEASES TO BE DEDICATED TO WELL NO. 1

Tract No. (Lease)		OWNERSHIP		
	Royalty Interest	Working Interest	<u>Acreage</u>	
1	Winston Lovelace	Cities Service	80.0	
2	Warren Weems	Mobil Oil Corporation	40.0	
3	Mabell V. Geer, John H. Williams	Mobil Oil Corporation	40.0	
4	Rodolfo Holquin, et ux	Mobil Oil Corporation	40.0	
5	Warren Weems	Mobil Cil Corporation	40.0	
6	Allen Tipton, et ux	Superior Oil Co.	40.0	
7	Dorthy W. Croley	Mesa Pet. Co53% Rotary Oil & Gas47%	40.0	